MC 3157/2013
BEFORE
THE HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE B.D. AGARWAL

This application has been filed by the Insurance Company seeking  direction to t
he Registry to refund the statutory deposit of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 
thousand) only in MAC Appeal No. 286 of 2013.

Since the appeal has already been disposed of on 5.10.2013 in fa
vour of the Insurance Company the Registry is directed to refund the statutory d
eposit to the Insurance Company.

With the aforesaid direction the Misc.